CH \$140.00 384236

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT BANK, N.A., as Agent		06/05/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pronto Holdco LLC
Street Address:	805 Media Luna, Ste. 300
City:	Brownsville
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78520
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Pronto General Agency, Ltd.
Street Address:	805 Media Luna, Ste. 300
City:	Brownsville
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78520
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS
Name:	Pronto Franchise, L.L.C.
Street Address:	805 Media Luna, Ste. 300
City:	Brownsville
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78520
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
Name:	Pronto Insurance Agencies, LP
Street Address:	805 Media Luna, Ste. 300
City:	Brownsville
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78520
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS
Name:	Insurance Internet Systems, LP
Street Address:	805 Media Luna, Ste. 300
City:	Brownsville

TRADEMARK REEL: 006348 FRAME: 0632

900453765

State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78520
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS
Name:	Pronto Insurance Agency of Laredo, Inc.
Street Address:	805 Media Luna, Ste. 300
City:	Brownsville
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78520
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS
Name:	CKR Insurance Agency, LLC
Street Address:	805 Media Luna, Ste. 300
City:	Brownsville
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78520
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
Name:	Pronto General Agency Management, LLC
Street Address:	805 Media Luna, Ste. 300
City:	Brownsville
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78520
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
Name:	Vela Holdings I GP, LLC
Street Address:	805 Media Luna, Ste. 300
City:	Brownsville
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78520
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
Name:	Vela Holdings II GP, LLC
Street Address:	805 Media Luna, Ste. 300
City:	Brownsville
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78520
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3842366	PRONTO
Registration Number:	3842367	PRONTO
Registration Number:	3842368	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3861631	¡DEVOLADA!
Registration Number:	4155110	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01005-10790
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=release r5371 f0871#page1.tif source=release r5371 f0871#page2.tif source=release r5371 f0871#page3.tif source=release r5371 f0871#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of the 5 of June, 2018, by CIT BANK, N.A. in its capacity as administrative agent for the benefit of the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent"), pursuant to the Security Agreement (as defined below), in favor of PRONTO HOLDCO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PRONTO GENERAL AGENCY, LTD., a Texas limited partnership, PRONTO FRANCHISE, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company, PRONTO INSURANCE AGENCIES, LP, a Texas limited partnership, INSURANCE INTERNET SYSTEMS, LP, a Texas limited partnership, PRONTO INSURANCE AGENCY OF LAREDO, INC., a Texas corporation, CKR INSURANCE AGENCY, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, PRONTO GENERAL AGENCY MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, VELA HOLDINGS I GP, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and VELA HOLDINGS II GP, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Agent and Grantors are parties to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings assigned to them in the Security Agreement), wherein Grantors granted Agent, among other collateral as set forth therein, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of the Security Agreement, a Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2014, at Reel 5371 and Frame 0871;

WHEREAS, Grantors have satisfied the terms of the Security Agreement and request a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to grant to Grantors a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against each Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously tendered by Grantors, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent does hereby:

- 1. terminate, release and reassign to the Grantors any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

The validity, interpretation and enforcement of this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York (without reference to its choice of law rules).

[Signature page follows]

133607800v2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

CIT BANK, N.A.

Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule A

MARK	GOODS OR SERVICES	FILE DATE /APP. NO	STATUS OR REG. DATE /REG. NO.
PRONTO	Tax consultation, preparation, and filling services. Providing property and casualty insurance services, namely, insurance underwriting, insurance agency, insurance administration and insurance brokerage services in life, automobile, homeowner and rental insurance and warranty programs; Arranging of loans, namely, providing income tax refund advance loans.	1/7/2009 77/644,821	8/31/2010 3,842,366
PRONTO and Design	Tax consultation, preparation, and filing services. Providing property and casualty insurance services, numely, insurance underwriting, insurance agency, insurance administration and insurance brokerage services in life, automobile, homeowner and rental insurance and warranty programs; Arranging of loans, namely, providing income tax refund advance loans.	1/7/2009	8/31/2010
(STYLIZED DESIGN)		77/644,831	3,842,367
(Captain Prentissimo	Tax consultation, preparation, and filing services. Arranging of loans; Financial consultancy and insurance consultancy; Installment loans; Insurance agency and brokerage; Insurance brokerage services; Providing temporary loans.	1/7/2009	8/31/2010
Design)		77/644,836	3,842,368

Schedule A

MARK	GOODS OR SERVICES	FILE DATE /APP. NO.	STATUS OR REG. DATE /REG. NO.
¡DEVOLADA!	Tax consultation, preparation, and filing services. Providing property and casualty insurance services, namely, insurance underwriting in automobile, homeowners, commercial and automobile inhound and outhound Mexico insurance; insurance agency; insurance administration and insurance hockerage services in life, automobile, homeowner and rental insurance; and underwriting warranty programs in the field of automobile insurance.	3/26/2009 77/700,129	10/12/2010 3,861,631
(Captain Prontissimo)	Income tax consultation; Income tax preparation; Tax consultation. Providing property and casualty insurance services, namely, insurance underwriting, insurance agency, insurance administration and insurance brokenage services in life, automobile, home owner and rental insurance and warranty programs; Arranging of loans, namely, providing income tax refind advance loans.	2/18/2011 85/246,628	6/5/2012 4,155,110

Schedule A

133607800v2

RECORDED: 06/07/2018